RECEPTACLE OPTIONS SUFFIX # INLET OPTIONS SUFFIX #
With 2 Auxiliary/Pilot Contacts Recept # -972 With 2 Auxiliary/Pilot Contacts Inlet # -972
With 3 Auxiliary/Pilot Contacts Recept # -973 With 3 Auxiliary/Pilot Contacts Inlet # -973
With 4 Auxiliary/Pilot Contacts Recept # -974 With 4 Auxiliary/Pilot Contacts Inlet # -974
Type 4X & Self-Returning Lid Recept # -4X Type 4X Watertightness Inlet # -4X
Straight Insertion Recept # -3522 Self-Ejecting Plug Release** Inlet # -338
Self-Ejecting Connector Release** Recept # -3542 Without Lockout Hole Inlet # -A155
Mushroom Pawl Recept # -375 For Microswitch Inlet # -2703,4

UL 2682, UL 1682,
CSA C22.2 NO. 182.1, NOM
Order Example:  480 V DS30 + 2 auxiliary contacts
               DS30 Poly inlet 3P+G = 33-38043-972
Main Options
Auxiliary/Pilot
Contacts
Mushroom
Pawl
Padlock Pawl
Self-Returning
Lid
Recommended for cord
applications to keep lid
tucked in to avoid damage.
5/16”
hole
Receptacle
(female)
Inlet
(male)
North American UL/CSA Configurations
120 V
240 V
208 V
240 V
480 V
600 V
! Don’t forget to add installation
accessories to your order
DS30 Switch-Rated - 30 A
! See pages 231-240 for detailed
information on these options
45
INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES – SIZE 3
DS30
POLY CONDUIT ENTRY WITH NPT PART #
30˚ 1/2" 513B3N05 For poly devices
only
*  �Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
30˚ 3/4" 513B3N07
30˚ 1" 513B3N10
POLY WALL BOX WITH ANGLE
70˚ 513C7000
70° poly boxes are
not drilled.
*  �Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
Ground Bar 51-AA089
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT
70˚ 1/2" 713C7N05
*� Interior volume
with receptacle
installed.
70˚ 3/4" 713C7N07
70˚ 1" 713C7N10
70˚ 1 1/4" 713C7N12
70˚ 1 1/2" 713C7N15
METAL BOX WITH NPT
0˚ 1/2" 7T1F0N05
0˚ 3/4" 7T1F0N07
0˚ 1" 7T1F0N10
0˚ 1 1/4" 7T1F0N12
POLY ANGLE WITH METAL BOX WITH NPT
30˚ 1/2" 713C3N05
*  �Interior volume